Old Testament History and Timeline

C v Historical Events ]

Birth of Abraham

Joseph Rules in Egypt

Moses leads Israelites out of Egypt
Israelites Enter Canaan

Judges Begin to Rule

Saul Becomes King
David Becomes King
Becomes

Kingdom Divides:
Israel-North; Judah-South

Northermn Kingdom (Israel) falls to Assryia

Klngdom(.ludah)exllodbaabylonlm

1st Set of Exiles return from Babylon
Temple in Jerusalem completed

Ezra leads 2™ exile retumn to Jerusalem
Nehemiah leads 3" exile return to Jerusalem

Old Testament completed

2166 B.C.
1885B.C.

1446 B.C.
1406 B.C.
1375 B.C.

1050 B.C.
1010B.C.
970 B.C.
930B.C

722B.C.

586 B.C.

538B.C.
515B.C.

458 B.C.
445B.C.
430B.C.

E Books of the Bible

Job?

Exodus, Leviticus,
Numbers, Deuteronomy
Joshua

Judges

SongofSongs
i Ecclesiastes
Obadiah Joe!
Hosee Amos
Micah
Isaiah
Nahum
Zephaniah
Jeremiah
Habakkuk
Lamentations



