Old Testament History and Timeline

	Historical Events	Creation	Books of the Bible
શ્	Birth of Abraham	2166 B.C.	Job?
Patriarchs	Joseph Rules in Egypt	1885 B.C.	
Judges	Moses leads Israelites out of Egypt Israelites Enter Canaan Judges Begin to Rule	1446 B.C. 1406 B.C. 1375 B.C.	Exodus, Leviticus, Numbers, Deuteronomy Joshua Judges Ruth
Kings	Saul Becomes King David Becomes King Solomon Becomes King Kingdom Divides: Israel-North; Judah-South	1050 B.C. 1010 B.C. 970 B.C. 930 B.C.	Proverbs Song of Songs Ecclesiastes Jonah Obadiah Hosea Micah
Kir	Northern Kingdom (Israel) falls to Assryia	722 B.C.	Isaiah Nahum Zephaniah Jeremiah Habakkuk
	Southern Kingdom (Judah) exiled to Babylonian 1st Set of Exiles return from Babylon Temple in Jerusalem completed	538 B.C. 515 B.C.	Lamentations Ezekiel, Daniel Zechariah Haggai Esther
	Ezra leads 2 nd exile return to Jerusalem Nehemiah leads 3 rd exile return to Jerusalem Old Testament completed	458 B.C. 445 B.C. 430 B.C.	Ezra Nehemiah Malachi